

BEFORE THE VILLAGE OF HORTONVILLE POLICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Charges Filed By
Traci Martens,
Complainant,
against
Chief Michael J. Sullivan,
Respondent.

POST-DECISION RULING

Discussion

The Commission issued its decision in this matter on February 15, 2017. On February 21 Atty. James Macy, counsel for Complainant, submitted a letter to the Commission seeking clarification on several points. We treated that letter as a request or motion for reconsideration and invited response by Atty. Greg Gill, counsel for Respondent, who commented on the matter in a short email, to which Atty. Macy did not reply. Commissioners convened for deliberations on March 14, 2017.

Commissioners have carefully reviewed the post-decision correspondence, individually and in our deliberations session. In that formal sense, we may be said to have “reconsidered” the matter. However, upon deliberation, we have not altered our views of the case and do not revise or comment upon the decision document previously issued, except to refer the parties to the ORDER section of the document for the most particular statement of the action taken by the Commission.

Ruling

Upon the entire record in these proceedings, including post-decision correspondence, the requests of the Complainant set forth in counsel’s letter of February 21, 2017 are denied and the DECISION AND ORDER issued February 15, 2017 is confirmed as issued.

*Approved following deliberations,
and
filed with the Secretary this 21 day of March, 2017:*

VILLAGE OF HORTONVILLE POLICE COMMISSION

/s/
Commissioner Jamie Mullock

/s/
Commissioner Martin Baker, President

/s/
Commissioner Emery Rynders

/s/
Commissioner Al Habeck, Secretary

Note: Commissioner Terry Dufrane did not participate in this matter.

distribution: Atty. Macy; Atty. Gill; Commissioners; Atty. Sorenson